ripley-tools.com 33
DDT
Dual Drop Trimmer
Drop Tools
>  Small Combo Body Design that allows cable preparation of 59,6, N48
and 11 coax cable (std,tri and quad) without any adjustment or blade
cassette change out
>   One Step cable preparation precisely exposes the center conductor
by 5/16 in. (7.93 mm) and removes the proper length of jacket at 1/4
in. (6.35 mm)
> LDT-MINI, LDT-MINI-125 and LDT-MINI-1 has 1.4 inches (6.35mm
   center conductor exposure
>  Supplied with a unique polymer braid brush attachment for folding
back the braid after cable preparation
>   Built-in strip stop for precise preparation every time
>  Lightweight, impact resistant “High-Visibility” yellow polymer
construction
>   Superior quality tool steel blade cassettes will perform 3500+
preparations under normal use
>   Blade cassettes are color-coded and marked with cable series
type for easy identification
>  US Patent No.: 5,713,132
>   Length: 3.63 in. (92.08 mm)
>  Weight: 2.0 oz (57g)
>  Made of American and Chinese parts
> Engineered in the U.S.A
>  See tables for part numbers
DDT
Dual Drop Trimmer
Drop Tools
860-635-220034
>  DDT can be supplied with a Mini Coax Cable cassette
in place of 11 cassette — See table for models available
>  MINI models used on 22-24 AWG size cables and MINI-1
    used on 24-26 AWG size cables
>  Blade cassettes are color-coded and marked with cable series
     type for easy identification
>  RBB Replacement Braid Brushes - Package of 5 each Part No.: 42679
 Note: For 6 and 11 Series Plenum Cable see the DDT 6/11PL
Ordering Guide for Dual Drop Trimmers
MINI    Cable Manufacturer Cable Identification
Belden YR 46940, 1283, 1283S, 1855, 1855A, 7534
Beta Cavi N35
CommScope® 7538, 7538B, 7539/7539H, 73501S
Honeywell 5019, 5029, 5099
Times Fiber T75M67T-VBV, T75MQ65/40-VBV
Replacement Blade Cassettes Drop Cable Series Color Part #
RC596-250 59, 6 and N48 Red 35241
RC11-250 11 Black 35243
RC EUR-250 59, 6, N48 and Coax 9 Orange 42004
RC MINI-250 MINI and N35 White 38587
*RC MINI-1-250 MINI 24-26 AWG Tan 42314
RC 6PL-250 6 Plenum Blue 42315
RC-UTP CAT 5, CAT 5E, & CAT 6 Yellow 42687
RC-UTP-10G CAT-10G Yellow 42768
*DDT can be supplied with a Mini Coax Cable cassette in place of 11 cassette — See table
for models available
DDT MINI Models will prepare the cables in the table below
Note:  Please call Customer Service for cable manufacturers not listed.
*Used with Belden HC2650R, 1279R and 2648 cables only
Model Drop Cable Series Part #
DDT-596/7 For 59, 6, N48 and 7 Coax Cable 42185
DDT-596/11 For 59, 6, N48 and 11 Coax Cable 38590
DDT-EUR/11 For 59, 6, N48, Coax 9 and 11 Coax Cable 42012
DDT-596/MINI For 59, 6, N48, MINI and N35 Coax Cable 38591
*DDT-596/MINI-1 For 59, 6, N48 and MINI Coax Cable 42311
DDT-EUR/MINI For 59, 6, N48, Coax 9, MINI and N35 Coax Cable 42018
*DDT-EUR/MINI-1 For 59, 6, N48, Coax 9 and MINI Coax Cable 42327
DDT-UTP CAT5, CAT 5E, & CAT 6 42452